Faso, Cameroon, Congo, Central African Republic, Chad, Equatorial Guinea, Gabon, Guinea and 

South Soudan). 

Public Health Program (PHP) was implemented by the National Sleeping Sickness Control 

Program (NSSCP) as per WHO interim guidelines 2019 (WHO interim guidelines for the treatment 

of HAT version May 2019). Two hundred and fifty six (256) subjects with g-HAT have been 

exposed to fexinidazole in the WHO implementation up to 30 September 2022 (Table 17).  

Table 17 - Fexinidazole Periodic Report - Cumulative data as of 30-Sep-2022  

Missing Value (N or %) 

Number of patients reported 256